

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

ĸ,	ı	_		,
			٠	
Ľ	۰	۰	ė	
ľ	٦	٦		
J	٠	ŧ	١	
		"		
	1			
•				
	ı		Ļ	•
•	4	٠		
	1	۴	•	•
	i		•	
,	1	ï		
•	١	C	•	١
	4	ŕ	÷	۰
	3		1	
	٠	-		•
۰	۱	۲	-	
	1	ľ	1	
	ä	١		
,	•	•	۰	
		1 1 1 1	* 10+0	Defend the section of

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ 1	02366532
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Parker Drilling Company	Name: ONSITE TECHNOLOGY L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Suite 645
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2600 South Loop West
X Corporation-State Of Delaware	City: Houston, State:TX Zip: 77054
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
_	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
X Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 12/31/2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Additional name(s) or addresse as a smachaed (1 tes har 1 to
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	2 000 004
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,020,034;
	2,020,035; 2,038, 1 99
Additional number(s)	attached Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kenneth H. Johnson	
Internal Address	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_120.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	## Professional Control of the Cont
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	0.0
Street Address: P.O. Box 630708	8. Deposit account number:
	O
	1000
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77263	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	# 1///
Kenneth H. Johnson	ull to 1 02/07/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Patent 8	th required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
521 40.00 09	on, D.C. 20231
50.00 MP	

REEL: 002671 FRAME: 0644

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, PARKER DRILLING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (referred to herein as "PARKER"), had adopted and was using the trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration No. 2,020,034 registered 11/26/1996 Registration No. 2,020,035 registered 11/26/1996 Registration No. 2,038,199 registered 02/18/1997

WHEREAS, PARKER, attempted to assign the above listed trademark registrations to ONSITE TECHNOLOGY L.L.C. an Oklahoma Limited Liability Company, by a document recorded in the UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE at Reel 002457, Frame 0511 on 04/16/2002 which inadvertently, without any intention to deceive, failed to recite the assignment of the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PARKER hereby affirms the prior assignment and nunc pro tunc hereby has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ONSITE TECHNOLOGY L.L.C. an Oklahoma Limited Liability Company (ONSITE), all right, title and interest in and to, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the above identified registrations and, the same to be held and enjoyed by ONSITE for its own use, and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such trademarks may be granted, including all renewals thereof.

I, further declare that all statements made herein of my knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

Dated the 3 day of _____, 2002.

PARKER DRILLING COMPANY a Delaware corporation

Name: Denis 15

itle: VP of Ensineern

TRADEMARK REEL: 002671 FRAME: 0645